
FINAL GRADATION / SENIORITY LIST OF SECTION OFFICER (GAZETTED) FINAL GRADATION / SENIORITY LIST OF SECTION OFFICER (GAZETTED) 
WORKING ON THE ESTABLISHMENT OF ORIGINAL SIDE, HIGH COURT, BOMBAY WORKING ON THE ESTABLISHMENT OF ORIGINAL SIDE, HIGH COURT, BOMBAY 

AS ON 1AS ON 1    STST     JANUARY, 2026. JANUARY, 2026.    

Pay Matrix:-Pay Matrix:- S-20 (56100-177500)S-20 (56100-177500)

Name of PostName of Post SanctionedSanctioned  
StrengthStrength

WorkingWorking  
StrengthStrength Vacant PostsVacant Posts

Section OfficerSection Officer 9797 4646 5151

Section OfficerSection Officer
(From the sanctioned grant of(From the sanctioned grant of  

Appellate Side Registry)Appellate Side Registry)
11 11 ----

TotalTotal 9898 4747 5151



Name of Section OfficerName of Section Officer EstablishmentEstablishment RemarkRemark

11 Shri Dattaram Maruti PatilShri Dattaram Maruti Patil 11/11/197111/11/1971 B.Com.B.Com. 01/03/202101/03/2021 16/12/199616/12/1996 05/06/201705/06/2017 PromotionPromotion 08/10/200208/10/2002 21/02/200721/02/2007 ----

22 Mrs. Jayashree Laxman PawarMrs. Jayashree Laxman Pawar 03/02/197003/02/1970 B.A.B.A. 01/03/202101/03/2021 25/03/199725/03/1997 05/06/201705/06/2017 PromotionPromotion 08/10/200208/10/2002 26/04/200926/04/2009 ----

33 Mrs. Megha Santosh BorkarMrs. Megha Santosh Borkar 27/12/197327/12/1973 B.ComB.Com 01/03/202101/03/2021 06/03/199906/03/1999 05/06/201705/06/2017 PromotionPromotion 08/10/200208/10/2002 13/08/201013/08/2010 ----

44 Mrs. Tejaswini Kiran RandhirMrs. Tejaswini Kiran Randhir 02/10/198102/10/1981 19/05/202119/05/2021 19/01/200019/01/2000 01/11/201701/11/2017 PromotionPromotion 26/08/200326/08/2003 12/08/200712/08/2007 ----

55 Mrs. Neha Nitin TapekarMrs. Neha Nitin Tapekar 08/01/197308/01/1973 19/05/202119/05/2021 16/04/199916/04/1999 01/01/201801/01/2018 PromotionPromotion 08/10/200208/10/2002 15/09/200815/09/2008 ----

66 Shri Sachin Gajanan KelaskarShri Sachin Gajanan Kelaskar 20/03/196920/03/1969 B.ComB.Com 19/05/202119/05/2021 15/09/200015/09/2000 01/02/201801/02/2018 PromotionPromotion 26/08/200326/08/2003 15/09/200815/09/2008 ----

77 Mrs. Gazala Ashfaq KhanMrs. Gazala Ashfaq Khan 02/08/197302/08/1973 B.A.B.A. 26/10/202126/10/2021 16/12/199616/12/1996 05/06/201705/06/2017 PromotionPromotion 18/08/200018/08/2000 26/04/200926/04/2009 ----

FINAL GRADATION/SENIORITY LIST OF SECTION OFFICER WORKING ON THE ESTABLISHMENT OF ORIGINAL SIDE, HIGH COURT, FINAL GRADATION/SENIORITY LIST OF SECTION OFFICER WORKING ON THE ESTABLISHMENT OF ORIGINAL SIDE, HIGH COURT, 
BOMBAY AS ON 1BOMBAY AS ON 1STST JANUARY, 2026 JANUARY, 2026

Sr. Sr. 
No.No.
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BirthBirth

EducationalEducational
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service in the service in the 
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as Clerkas Clerk
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Office of the Chief Office of the Chief 
Translator & Translator & 
InterpreterInterpreter

(Appellate Side)(Appellate Side)

Office of the Office of the 
Insolvency RegistrarInsolvency Registrar

Office of the Chief Office of the Chief 
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InterpreterInterpreter

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Original Registrar, Original 

SideSide

B.ComB.Com
LL.B.LL.B.

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Original Registrar, Original 

SideSide

M.A.M.A.
LL.B.LL.B.

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Original Registrar, Original 

SideSide

Office of the Court Office of the Court 
ReceiverReceiver



Name of Section OfficerName of Section Officer EstablishmentEstablishment RemarkRemarkSr. Sr. 
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Date of passing Date of passing 
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88 Mrs. Manisha Nandkishor NarvekarMrs. Manisha Nandkishor Narvekar 25/11/197325/11/1973 B.A.B.A. 26/10/202126/10/2021 07/12/199807/12/1998 05/06/201705/06/2017 PromotionPromotion 21/02/200321/02/2003 30/04/201930/04/2019 ----

99 Shri Mangesh Vasant JogShri Mangesh Vasant Jog 08/08/197208/08/1972 B.Com.B.Com. 26/10/202126/10/2021 18/09/199618/09/1996 09/03/201509/03/2015 PromotionPromotion 01/08/200101/08/2001 15/09/200815/09/2008 ----

1010 Mrs. Pritama Pralhad SarangMrs. Pritama Pralhad Sarang 14/07/197114/07/1971 M.A.M.A. 05/04/202205/04/2022 29/12/199829/12/1998 05/06/201705/06/2017 PromotionPromotion 26/08/200326/08/2003 21/02/200721/02/2007 ----

1111 Mrs. Sarita Sandeep PatilMrs. Sarita Sandeep Patil 20/09/196920/09/1969 B.Com.B.Com. 05/04/202205/04/2022 19/07/199919/07/1999 05/06/201705/06/2017 PromotionPromotion 21/02/200321/02/2003 26/04/200926/04/2009 ----

1212 Mrs. Sujaya Sunil NaikMrs. Sujaya Sunil Naik 02/01/197502/01/1975 B.Com.B.Com. 05/04/202205/04/2022 18/01/199918/01/1999 05/06/201705/06/2017 PromotionPromotion 26/08/200326/08/2003 13/08/201013/08/2010 ----

1313 Mrs Vrushali Prasad GondhalekarMrs Vrushali Prasad Gondhalekar 19/05/197319/05/1973 B.Com.B.Com. 05/04/202205/04/2022 07/12/199607/12/1996 05/06/201705/06/2017 PromotionPromotion 01/08/200101/08/2001 21/02/200721/02/2007 ----

1414 Mrs. Vaishali Nitin JoshiMrs. Vaishali Nitin Joshi 21/11/197221/11/1972 B.Com.B.Com. 05/04/202205/04/2022 16/12/199616/12/1996 05/06/201705/06/2017 PromotionPromotion 01/08/200101/08/2001 21/02/200721/02/2007 ----

1515 Mrs. Sadhana Milind VengurlekarMrs. Sadhana Milind Vengurlekar 14/09/197414/09/1974 01/12/202201/12/2022 21/12/199821/12/1998 01/01/201801/01/2018 PromotionPromotion 08/10/200208/10/2002 21/02/200721/02/2007 ----

Office of the Chief Office of the Chief 
Translator &  Translator &  
InterpreterInterpreter

Office of the Court Office of the Court 
ReceiverReceiver

Office of the Official Office of the Official 
AssigneeAssignee

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Original Registrar, Original 

SideSide

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Original Registrar, Original 

SideSide

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Original Registrar, Original 

SideSide

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Original Registrar, Original 

SideSide

Office of the Court Office of the Court 
ReceiverReceiver

B.Com. B.Com. 
LL.B.LL.B.
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1616 Mrs. Sanika Sachin RaneMrs. Sanika Sachin Rane 16/06/197316/06/1973 B.Com.B.Com. 23/12/202223/12/2022 27/12/199927/12/1999 01/08/201701/08/2017 PromotionPromotion 08/10/200208/10/2002 21/02/200721/02/2007 ----

1717 Mrs. Leena Atul SuryawanshiMrs. Leena Atul Suryawanshi 12/03/197212/03/1972 B.Com.B.Com. 23/12/202223/12/2022 13/11/200013/11/2000 01/02/201801/02/2018 PromotionPromotion 26/08/200326/08/2003 13/08/201013/08/2010 ----

1818 Mrs. Vinodini Nitin WorlikarMrs. Vinodini Nitin Worlikar 05/06/197305/06/1973 23/02/202323/02/2023 13/12/200013/12/2000 19/04/201819/04/2018 PromotionPromotion 26/08/200326/08/2003 21/02/200721/02/2007 ----

1919 Mrs. Pratiksha Pravin SatamMrs. Pratiksha Pravin Satam 31/01/197231/01/1972 B.ComB.Com 23/02/202323/02/2023 01/12/200001/12/2000 04/01/201804/01/2018 PromotionPromotion 26/08/200326/08/2003 19/03/201419/03/2014 ----

2020 Shri Rajesh Janardan KarandeShri Rajesh Janardan Karande 01/01/197401/01/1974 07/07/202307/07/2023 08/07/200308/07/2003 01/08/201901/08/2019 PromotionPromotion 21/02/200721/02/2007 10/05/201310/05/2013 ----

2121 Shri Shridhar Kashinath NalawadeShri Shridhar Kashinath Nalawade 24/07/197424/07/1974 07/07/202307/07/2023 04/03/200304/03/2003 01/08/201901/08/2019 PromotionPromotion 11/08/200911/08/2009 09/07/201209/07/2012

2222 Mrs. Deepali Lalit VenkarMrs. Deepali Lalit Venkar 18/05/197918/05/1979 07/07/202307/07/2023 07/07/200307/07/2003 01/08/201901/08/2019 PromotionPromotion 15/09/200815/09/2008 07/07/201107/07/2011 ----

2323 Mrs. Shivani Mahendra SurveMrs. Shivani Mahendra Surve 17/04/197517/04/1975 B.A.B.A. 07/07/202307/07/2023 08/07/200308/07/2003 01/08/201901/08/2019 PromotionPromotion 13/08/201013/08/2010 16/04/201816/04/2018 ----

Office of the Court Office of the Court 
ReceiverReceiver

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Original Registrar, Original 

SideSide

Office of the Office of the 
Accounts OfficeAccounts Office

B.Com. B.Com. 
LL.B.LL.B.

Office of the Court Office of the Court 
ReceiverReceiver

Office of the Chief Office of the Chief 
Translator & Translator & 
InterpreterInterpreter

B.ComB.Com
LL.B.LL.B.

Office of the Court Office of the Court 
ReceiverReceiver

B.A.B.A.
LL.B.LL.B.

Promoted From Peon Promoted From Peon 
under Rule 30 (b)under Rule 30 (b)

04/04/199504/04/1995
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Original Registrar, Original 

SideSide

B.ComB.Com
LL.B.LL.B.

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Original Registrar, Original 

SideSide
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2424 Shri Pravin Raghunath MhaskarShri Pravin Raghunath Mhaskar 26/10/197126/10/1971 B.ComB.Com 07/07/202307/07/2023 04/03/200304/03/2003 01/08/201901/08/2019 PromotionPromotion 07/07/201107/07/2011 19/03/201419/03/2014

2525 28/05/197728/05/1977 B.Com. B.Com. 18/07/202318/07/2023 04/03/200304/03/2003 01/08/201901/08/2019 PromotionPromotion 21/02/200721/02/2007 07/07/201107/07/2011

2626 Mrs. Sampada Surendra DukhandeMrs. Sampada Surendra Dukhande 21/01/197421/01/1974 B.A.B.A. 18/07/202318/07/2023 04/07/200104/07/2001 01/08/201901/08/2019 PromotionPromotion 12/06/200412/06/2004 07/07/201107/07/2011 ----

2727 Shri Kintan Pyarelal VyasShri Kintan Pyarelal Vyas 22/07/197922/07/1979 M.Com.M.Com. 27/02/202427/02/2024 25/08/200325/08/2003 15/11/201915/11/2019 PromotionPromotion 15/09/200815/09/2008 07/07/201107/07/2011 ----

2828 Shri Sagar Arun VichareShri Sagar Arun Vichare 07/10/198107/10/1981 B.ComB.Com 27/02/202427/02/2024 04/11/200304/11/2003 02/01/202002/01/2020 PromotionPromotion 28/11/200728/11/2007 12/02/202012/02/2020 ----

2929 Shri Prashant Pramod BagkarShri Prashant Pramod Bagkar 22/09/197722/09/1977 27/02/202427/02/2024 27/08/200327/08/2003 02/01/202002/01/2020 PromotionPromotion 15/09/200815/09/2008 09/07/201209/07/2012 ----

3030 Shri Shirish Shankar KavaleShri Shirish Shankar Kavale 13/06/197613/06/1976 27/02/202427/02/2024 04/11/200304/11/2003 08/01/202008/01/2020 PromotionPromotion 11/08/200911/08/2009 09/07/201209/07/2012 ----

Office of the Chief Office of the Chief 
Translator & Translator & 
InterpreterInterpreter

Promoted From Peon Promoted From Peon 
under Rule 30 (b)under Rule 30 (b)

01/02/199501/02/1995
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Shri Shankar Chandrakant Shri Shankar Chandrakant 
ShivdavkarShivdavkar

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Original Registrar, Original 

SideSide

Promoted From Peon Promoted From Peon 
under Rule 30 (b)under Rule 30 (b)

08/04/200208/04/2002
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Original Registrar, Original 

SideSide

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Original Registrar, Original 

SideSide

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Original Registrar, Original 

SideSide

Office of the Taxing Office of the Taxing 
MasterMaster

B.ComB.Com
LL.B.LL.B.

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Original Registrar, Original 

SideSide

B.A.B.A.
LL.BLL.B
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QualificationQualification

Date of Date of 
continuous continuous 
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Date of passing Date of passing 
HSDEHSDE

3131 Shri Sameer Abdul AlekarShri Sameer Abdul Alekar 10/02/197510/02/1975 B.A.B.A. 27/02/202427/02/2024 10/07/200310/07/2003 01/08/201901/08/2019 PromotionPromotion 13/08/201013/08/2010 09/07/201209/07/2012 ----

3232 Mrs. Elizabeth Selestin D'souzaMrs. Elizabeth Selestin D'souza 25/08/198025/08/1980 19/03/202419/03/2024 25/08/200325/08/2003 15/11/201915/11/2019 PromotionPromotion 21/02/200721/02/2007 07/07/201107/07/2011 ----

3333 Mrs. Madhura Mahesh SatamMrs. Madhura Mahesh Satam 13/11/197813/11/1978 B.ComB.Com 19/03/202419/03/2024 01/08/200301/08/2003 15/11/201915/11/2019 PromotionPromotion 15/09/200815/09/2008 10/05/201310/05/2013 ----

3434 Mrs. Shubhada Shubhanand PatilMrs. Shubhada Shubhanand Patil 05/01/197805/01/1978 19/03/202419/03/2024 16/01/200416/01/2004 08/01/202008/01/2020 PromotionPromotion 15/09/200815/09/2008 07/07/201107/07/2011 ----

3535 Mrs Mrunal Mahesh ManjrekarMrs Mrunal Mahesh Manjrekar 26/04/197626/04/1976 M.Com.M.Com. 04/07/202404/07/2024 14/07/200314/07/2003 01/08/201901/08/2019 PromotionPromotion 11/08/200911/08/2009 09/07/201209/07/2012 ----

3636 Mrs. Tejal Sudhir KhamkarMrs. Tejal Sudhir Khamkar 29/08/198029/08/1980 04/07/202404/07/2024 04/11/200304/11/2003 02/01/202002/01/2020 PromotionPromotion 24/08/200724/08/2007 09/07/201209/07/2012 ----

3737 Shri Avinash Vishwanath ChavanShri Avinash Vishwanath Chavan 08/12/197308/12/1973 B.A.B.A. 10/09/202410/09/2024 04/03/200304/03/2003 01/08/201901/08/2019 PromotionPromotion 15/09/200815/09/2008 19/03/201419/03/2014

3838 Shri Rajendra Ramchandra BagveShri Rajendra Ramchandra Bagve 18/01/197418/01/1974 B.ComB.Com 10/09/202410/09/2024 04/03/200304/03/2003 01/08/201901/08/2019 PromotionPromotion 11/08/200911/08/2009 19/03/201419/03/2014

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Original Registrar, Original 

SideSide

Office of the Court Office of the Court 
ReceiverReceiver

B.ComB.Com
LL.B.LL.B.

Office of the Court Office of the Court 
ReceiverReceiver

Office of the Court Office of the Court 
ReceiverReceiver

B.ComB.Com
LL.B.LL.B.

Office of the Chief Office of the Chief 
Translator &  Translator &  
InterpreterInterpreter

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Original Registrar, Original 

SideSide

B.A. B.A. 
LL.B.LL.B.

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Original Registrar, Original 

SideSide

Promoted From Peon Promoted From Peon 
under Rule 30 (b)under Rule 30 (b)

07/04/199707/04/1997
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Original Registrar, Original 

SideSide

Promoted From Peon Promoted From Peon 
under Rule 30 (b)under Rule 30 (b)

01/04/199701/04/1997
(As Hamal)(As Hamal)



Name of Section OfficerName of Section Officer EstablishmentEstablishment RemarkRemarkSr. Sr. 
No.No.

Date of Date of 
BirthBirth

EducationalEducational
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as Clerkas Clerk
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LSDELSDE

Date of passing Date of passing 
HSDEHSDE

3939 Mrs. Swati Vinod RaneMrs. Swati Vinod Rane 17/11/197217/11/1972 B.Com.B.Com. 18/12/202418/12/2024 10/07/200110/07/2001 01/08/201901/08/2019 PromotionPromotion 26/08/200326/08/2003 19/03/201419/03/2014 ----

4040 Shri Ajay Jaysing YadavShri Ajay Jaysing Yadav 14/08/197714/08/1977 B.ComB.Com 07/02/202507/02/2025 02/01/200602/01/2006 01/05/202001/05/2020 PromotionPromotion 15/09/200815/09/2008 23/03/201523/03/2015 ----

4141 Mrs. Prachi Vishwajit KhotMrs. Prachi Vishwajit Khot 30/08/198030/08/1980 B.A.B.A. 19/12/202519/12/2025 24/01/200624/01/2006 11/05/202111/05/2021 PromotionPromotion 10/05/201310/05/2013 15/03/201615/03/2016 ----

4242 Shri Vijay Suryabhan GhodkeShri Vijay Suryabhan Ghodke 15/04/197715/04/1977 B.A.B.A. 19/12/202519/12/2025 09/01/200909/01/2009 01/06/202101/06/2021 PromotionPromotion 13/08/201013/08/2010 12/02/202012/02/2020 ----

4343 Mrs. Madhuri Devendra WaghuleMrs. Madhuri Devendra Waghule 20/02/198120/02/1981 19/12/202519/12/2025 02/01/200602/01/2006 11/05/202111/05/2021 PromotionPromotion 15/09/200815/09/2008 10/05/201310/05/2013 ----

4444 Mrs. Sarika Sachin  KoreMrs. Sarika Sachin  Kore 12/10/198012/10/1980 B.ComB.Com 19/12/202519/12/2025 25/01/200625/01/2006 11/05/202111/05/2021 PromotionPromotion 13/08/201013/08/2010 10/05/201310/05/2013 ----

4545 Mrs. Suvarna Sachin KokitkarMrs. Suvarna Sachin Kokitkar 09/11/198309/11/1983 19/12/202519/12/2025 03/09/200703/09/2007 19/05/202119/05/2021 PromotionPromotion 11/08/200911/08/2009 15/03/201615/03/2016 ----

4646 Mrs. Manisha Clyde VarelMrs. Manisha Clyde Varel 29/07/197629/07/1976 19/12/202519/12/2025 18/02/200918/02/2009 01/07/202101/07/2021 PromotionPromotion 13/08/201013/08/2010 10/05/201310/05/2013

Office of the Court Office of the Court 
ReceiverReceiver

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Original Registrar, Original 

SideSide

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Original Registrar, Original 

SideSide

Office of the Official Office of the Official 
AssigneeAssignee

Office of the Office of the 
Registrar, Original Registrar, Original 

SideSide

B.A. B.A. 
LL.B.LL.B.

Office of the Court Office of the Court 
ReceiverReceiver

Office of the Official Office of the Official 
AssigneeAssignee

B. Computer B. Computer 
ScienceScience

Office of the Office of the 
Commissioner for Commissioner for 
Taking AccountsTaking Accounts

B.Com. B.Com. 
LL.B.LL.B.

10/01/200510/01/2005
(Dist. Court, Thane)(Dist. Court, Thane)

22/10/200822/10/2008
(M.M. Court, (M.M. Court, 

Esplanade, Mumbai)Esplanade, Mumbai)
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service in the service in the 
present postpresent post

Date of Date of 
appointment appointment 

as Clerkas Clerk

Date of Date of 
promotion as promotion as 

AssistantAssistant

Mode of Mode of 
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4747 Shri Samir Balkrishna KunkerkarShri Samir Balkrishna Kunkerkar 20/08/197520/08/1975 B.Com. B.Com. 19/12/202519/12/2025 02/01/200602/01/2006 11/05/202111/05/2021 PromotionPromotion 11/08/200911/08/2009 10/05/201310/05/2013 ----Office of the Official Office of the Official 
AssigneeAssignee

Sd/-Sd/-
(Dhanaji A. Jadhav)(Dhanaji A. Jadhav)

Registrar, Original SideRegistrar, Original Side
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